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Current
e Contract Spending to | Contract Contract e L. Original Contract
Department/Facility Number io;ll:)l::: Date Start Date | End Date Contract Description Contract Type Approved/Filed Date
Contracts Not
SUNY at Stony Brook T003598 $12,507,142.86| $6,770,089.53|11/01/2019 |10/31/2024 |NATURAL GAS COMMODITY Subject to OSC 02/15/2020
Pre-Audit
Department of Corrections . .
and Community PA161713 $769,383.75 §0.00|12/01/2023 |11/30/2024 | atural gas supply for Mid-State Commodity - 11/15/2023
. Correctional Facility Energy Products
Supervision
Contracts Not
SUNY at Albany T03310A $10,400,000.00 | $9,812,830.42|07/01/2018 |[05/31/2023 |NATURAL GAS Subject to OSC 08/07/2018
Pre-Audit
Commodity -
SUNY at Albany CMO04092 $8,000,000.00| $1,562,674.89|06/01/2023 05/31/2026 ||Natural gas supply 08/10/2023
Energy Products
Contracts Not
College at Geneseo T02507A $2,109,881.14 | $2,050,079.61|11/19/2014 |08/31/2018 |[NATURAL GAS CONTRACT Subject to OSC 12/05/2014
Pre-Audit
College at Geneseo CM03834 $2,421,546.81| $1,965,104.51|06/01/2021 |05/31/2024 | Natural gas supply through RG&E SUNY | Commodity - 06/11/2021
Geneseo usage Livingston County Energy Products
Contracts Not
College at Geneseo T003351 $3,600.00 $2,175.45(06/01/2018 |[05/31/2021 |NATURAL GAS SUPPLY (LOT 3) Subject to OSC 11/02/2018
Pre-Audit
College of Agriculture and Contracts Not
£ & . T003351 $210,000.00| $153,631.36|06/01/2018 05/31/2021 |SUPPLY OF NATURAL GAS Subject to OSC 05/22/2018
Technology at Cobleskill :
Pre-Audit
. Commodity -
SUNY at Binghamton C100073 $7,849,381.00 $0.00/07/01/2024 06/30/2029 ||Natural gas supply 09/13/2023
Energy Products
Contracts Not
SUNY at Binghamton T30489B $5,188,129.66 | $4,421,398.80|07/01/2019 |06/30/2024 |NATURAL GAS SUPPLY Subject to OSC 01/09/2020
Pre-Audit




College of Environmental

Contracts Not

) T02515A $346,708.69|| $346,708.6911/19/2014 1(05/31/2018 |HESS NATURAL GAS Subject to OSC 12/10/2014
Science & Forestry .
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
College at Oneonta T003351 $140,000.00 $126,518.0106/01/2018 |05/31/2021 |[NATURAL GAS FOR SUNY ONEONTA |Subject to OSC 06/02/2018
Pre-Audit
State University of New Contracts Not
York - System TO02178A $0.00 $0.00/(10/31/2013 |05/31/2016 |SUPPLIER OF NATURAL GAS Subject to OSC 11/08/2014
Administration Pre-Audit
State University of New Contracts Not
York - System T003519 $0.00 $0.00/(06/01/2019 05/31/2022 II:II?TURAL GAS SUPPLY FOR SUNY Subject to OSC 05/06/2019
Administration Pre-Audit
State University of New Natural gas supply for SUNY Farmingdale |Commodity -
York - System CM04018 $0.00 $0.0001/01/2023 |12/31/2025 £as suppy £ 01/25/2023
. . and Old Westbury Energy Products
Administration
State University of New Contracts Not
York - System T003085 $0.00 $0.00/(04/01/2017 03/31/2020 ]s)[]?;IXE{RY OF NATURAL GAS Subject to OSC 02/08/2017
Administration Pre-Audit
State University of New Contracts Not
York - System T02515A $546,368.74/| $162,467.41/10/31/2013 1(05/31/2018 ||SUPPLIER OF NATURAL GAS Subject to OSC 11/14/2014
Administration Pre-Audit
State University of New Contracts Not
NATURAL GAS .
York'— .Systgm T003226 $0.00 $0.00/(01/01/2018 |12/31/2022 SUPPLY-FARMINGDALE Subject t'o OSC 11/01/2017
Administration Pre-Audit
State University of New Contracts Not
York - System T003598 $0.00 $0.00/(11/01/2019 |10/31/2024 I];IQTURAL GAS SUPPLY TO STONY Subject to OSC 09/12/2019
Administration Pre-Audit
State University of New Contracts Not
York - System T003351 $0.00 $0.00/(06/01/2018 05/31/2021 IeIATURAL GAS DELIVERY TO SUNY Subject to OSC 05/05/2018
Administration Pre-Audit
State University of New Natural gas supply for SUNY Colleges at Commodity -
York - System CMO04092 $200,000.00 $27,877.53/(06/01/2023 |[05/31/2026 | Albany, UAlbany Foundation, ESC and E 07/26/2023
. . . ) nergy Products
Administration System Administration
State University of New Contracts Not
York - System T02318A $0.00 $0.00/(10/31/2013 09/30/2015 |SUPPLIER OF NATURAL GAS Subject to OSC 11/08/2014
Administration Pre-Audit
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State University of New Contracts Not
York - System T02572A $0.00 $0.00|11/03/2013 |12/31/2017 |SUPPLIER OF NATURAL GAS Subject to OSC 11/11/2014
Administration Pre-Audit
State University of New Natural gas through RG&E SUNY Commodity - Raw
York - System CMO03834 $0.00 $0.00/06/01/2021 05/31/2024 ||Brockport & Geneseo Monroe & Materials And 05/12/2021
Administration Livingston Counties Component Parts
State University of New Contracts Not
York - System T02507A $0.00 $0.00|10/31/2013 |05/31/2018 ||SUPPLIER OF NATURAL GAS Subject to OSC 11/11/2014
Administration Pre-Audit
State University of New Contracts Not
York - System T002837 $0.00 $0.00|10/01/2015 {09/30/2020 |DELIVERY OF NATURAL GAS Subject to OSC 07/22/2015
Administration Pre-Audit
State University of New Contracts Not
York - System T003310 $243,516.71 | $222,406.09|06/01/2018 |05/31/2023 IJV[ETURAL GAS SUPPLY-EAST AND Subject to OSC 03/25/2018
Administration Pre-Audit
State University of New Contracts Not
York - System T003669 $9,000,000.00 $0.00|04/01/2020 (03/31/2025 I\\IV%P;URAL GAS SUPPLY TO SUNY Subject to OSC 02/27/2020
Administration Pre-Audit
State University of New Contracts Not
York - System T003540 $0.00 $0.00/09/01/2019 08/31/2022 I;S};FURAL GAS SUPPLY TO SUNY Subject to OSC 07/05/2019
Administration Pre-Audit
State University of New . . .
York - System C004110 $0.00 §0.00|10/01/2023 |09/30/2026 |~atural gas through the National Grid Commodity - 01/17/2024
. . Metro NY Service Territory Energy Products
Administration
Contracts Not
College at Fredonia T003085 $3,000,000.00 | $1,005,527.4804/01/2017 03/31/2020 |[NATURAL GAS Subject to OSC 05/20/2017
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
College at Fredonia T003669 $3,050,000.00 | $1,782,444.7804/01/2020 03/31/2025 |[NATURAL GAS Subject to OSC 08/27/2020
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
College at Morrisville T003351 $396,000.00 | $309,284.8306/01/2018 |05/31/2021 |[NATURAL GAS @ VARIOUS METERS |Subject to OSC 08/17/2018
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
College at New Paltz T003519 $555,760.78 |  $524,760.78(12/01/2023 05/31/2024 II;IATURAL GAS FOR THE SUNY NEW Subject to OSC 02/16/2024
Pre-Audit
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College at Brockport

T02507A

$3,000,000.00

$2,234,825.43

11/19/2014

05/31/2018

NATURAL GAS

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

01/09/2015

College at Brockport

T02057A

$3,000,000.00

$0.00

10/31/2014

05/31/2016

NATURAL GAS

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

12/19/2014

College at Brockport

CMO03834

$2,050,000.00

$1,850,146.68

06/01/2021

05/31/2024

Natural gas through RG&E SUNY
Brockport usage

Commodity - Raw
Materials And
Component Parts

07/29/2021

College at Brockport

T003351

$107,298.00

$80,965.02

06/01/2018

05/31/2021

NATURAL GAS

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

08/15/2018

SUNY - Health Science
Center at Brooklyn

T002837

$13,000,000.00

$7,867,974.59

10/01/2015

09/30/2020

NATURAL GAS SUPPLY FOR
HEATING

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

10/27/2015

SUNY - Health Science
Center at Brooklyn

T02318A

$2,406,851.13

$2,385,176.18

11/13/2014

09/30/2015

SUPPLY OF NATURAL GAS FOR THE

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

11/27/2014

SUNY - Health Science
Center at Brooklyn

C004110

$5,000,000.00

$576,682.07

10/01/2023

09/30/2026

Natural gas through the National Grid
Metro NY Service Territory

Commodity -
Energy Products

04/03/2024

College at Oswego

T02515A

$3,279,530.81

$3,279,530.81

10/31/2013

05/31/2018

NATURAL GAS AWARD FROM SUNY

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

11/25/2014

College at Oswego

T003310

$4,431,369.31

$4,401,314.82

06/01/2018

05/31/2023

NATURAL GAS CONTRACT

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

08/14/2018

SUNY at Buffalo

T003085

$7,000,000.00

$4,474,957.54

04/01/2017

03/31/2020

NATURAL GAS SUPPLY

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

06/20/2017

SUNY at Buffalo

T003669

$13,329,161.31

$8,320,673.83

04/01/2020

03/31/2025

SUPPLY OF NATURAL GAS

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

08/12/2020

College at Cortland

T003351

$2,025,000.00
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$1,016,909.18

06/01/2018

05/31/2021

NATURAL GAS SUPPLY

Contracts Not
Subject to OSC
Pre-Audit

05/23/2018




SUNY - Upstate Medical

NATURAL GAS PER SUNY U-WIDE

Contracts Not

Y- T003310 $8,175,000.00 | $7,451,604.03(06/01/2018 |05/31/2023 Subject to OSC  |10/11/2018
University CO .
Pre-Audit
. Contracts Not
%ﬂg;fpsmte Medical 1505154 $5,410,025.24 | $4,765,153.53|10/31/2014 [05/31/2018 |NATURAL GAS: IHP & STEAM PLANT |Subject to OSC  [01/07/2015
Y Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
College of Technology at | 13¢5 $2.000,000.00| $808.516.27/04/01/2017 [03/31/2020 |> Y ENERGY CONTRACT FOR Subject to OSC  [05/26/2017
Alfred WESTE \
Pre-Audit
Contracts Not
College of Technology at .10 669 $1,830,000.00| $1,662,220.86/04/01/2020 |03/31/2025 |SUNY NATURAL GAS CONTRACT g 1 ioctto0SC 0571912020
Alfred FOR Pre-Audit
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