Open Book New York Office of the State Comptroller Thomas P. DiNapoli, State Comptroller Displaying all Contracts for NRG BUSINESS MARKETING LLC

Department/Facility	Contract Number	Current Contract Amount	Spending to Date	Contract Start Date	Contract End Date	Contract Description	Contract Type	Original Contract Approved/Filed Date
SUNY at Stony Brook	T003598	\$12,507,142.86	\$6,770,089.53	11/01/2019	10/31/2024	NATURAL GAS COMMODITY	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	02/15/2020
Department of Corrections and Community Supervision	PA161713	\$769,383.75	\$0.00	12/01/2023	11/30/2024	Natural gas supply for Mid-State Correctional Facility	Commodity - Energy Products	11/15/2023
SUNY at Albany	T03310A	\$10,400,000.00	\$9,812,830.42	07/01/2018	05/31/2023	NATURAL GAS	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	08/07/2018
SUNY at Albany	CM04092	\$8,000,000.00	\$1,562,674.89	06/01/2023	05/31/2026	Natural gas supply	Commodity - Energy Products	08/10/2023
College at Geneseo	T02507A	\$2,109,881.14	\$2,050,079.61	11/19/2014	08/31/2018	NATURAL GAS CONTRACT	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/05/2014
College at Geneseo	CM03834	\$2,421,546.81	\$1,965,104.51	06/01/2021	05/31/2024	Natural gas supply through RG&E SUNY Geneseo usage Livingston County	Commodity - Energy Products	06/11/2021
College at Geneseo	T003351	\$3,600.00	\$2,175.45	06/01/2018	05/31/2021	NATURAL GAS SUPPLY (LOT 3)	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/02/2018
College of Agriculture and Technology at Cobleskill	T003351	\$210,000.00	\$153,631.36	06/01/2018	05/31/2021	SUPPLY OF NATURAL GAS	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	05/22/2018
SUNY at Binghamton	C100073	\$7,849,381.00	\$0.00	07/01/2024	06/30/2029	Natural gas supply	Commodity - Energy Products	09/13/2023
SUNY at Binghamton	T30489B	\$5,188,129.66	\$4,421,398.80	07/01/2019	06/30/2024	NATURAL GAS SUPPLY	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	01/09/2020

College of Environmental Science & Forestry	T02515A	\$346,708.69	\$346,708.69	11/19/2014	05/31/2018	HESS NATURAL GAS	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/10/2014
College at Oneonta	T003351	\$140,000.00	\$126,518.01	06/01/2018	05/31/2021	NATURAL GAS FOR SUNY ONEONTA	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	06/02/2018
State University of New York - System Administration	T02178A	\$0.00	\$0.00	10/31/2013	05/31/2016	SUPPLIER OF NATURAL GAS	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/08/2014
State University of New York - System Administration	T003519	\$0.00	\$0.00	06/01/2019	05/31/2022	NATURAL GAS SUPPLY FOR SUNY NE	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	05/06/2019
State University of New York - System Administration	CM04018	\$0.00	\$0.00	01/01/2023	12/31/2025	Natural gas supply for SUNY Farmingdale and Old Westbury	Commodity - Energy Products	01/25/2023
State University of New York - System Administration	T003085	\$0.00	\$0.00	04/01/2017	03/31/2020	DELIVERY OF NATURAL GAS SUPPLY	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	02/08/2017
State University of New York - System Administration	T02515A	\$546,368.74	\$162,467.41	10/31/2013	05/31/2018	SUPPLIER OF NATURAL GAS	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/14/2014
State University of New York - System Administration	T003226	\$0.00	\$0.00	01/01/2018	12/31/2022	NATURAL GAS SUPPLY-FARMINGDALE	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/01/2017
State University of New York - System Administration	T003598	\$0.00	\$0.00	11/01/2019	10/31/2024	NATURAL GAS SUPPLY TO STONY BR	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	09/12/2019
State University of New York - System Administration	T003351	\$0.00	\$0.00	06/01/2018	05/31/2021	NATURAL GAS DELIVERY TO SUNY	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	05/05/2018
State University of New York - System Administration	CM04092	\$200,000.00	\$27,877.53	06/01/2023	05/31/2026	Natural gas supply for SUNY Colleges at Albany, UAlbany Foundation, ESC and System Administration	Commodity - Energy Products	07/26/2023
State University of New York - System Administration	T02318A	\$0.00	\$0.00	10/31/2013	09/30/2015	SUPPLIER OF NATURAL GAS	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/08/2014

State University of New York - System Administration	T02572A	\$0.00	\$0.00	11/03/2013	12/31/2017	SUPPLIER OF NATURAL GAS	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/11/2014
State University of New York - System Administration	CM03834	\$0.00	\$0.00	06/01/2021	05/31/2024	Natural gas through RG&E SUNY Brockport & Geneseo Monroe & Livingston Counties	Commodity - Raw Materials And Component Parts	05/12/2021
State University of New York - System Administration	T02507A	\$0.00	\$0.00	10/31/2013	05/31/2018	SUPPLIER OF NATURAL GAS	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/11/2014
State University of New York - System Administration	T002837	\$0.00	\$0.00	10/01/2015	09/30/2020	DELIVERY OF NATURAL GAS	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	07/22/2015
State University of New York - System Administration	T003310	\$243,516.71	\$222,406.09	06/01/2018	05/31/2023	NATURAL GAS SUPPLY-EAST AND WE	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	03/25/2018
State University of New York - System Administration	T003669	\$9,000,000.00	\$0.00	04/01/2020	03/31/2025	NATURAL GAS SUPPLY TO SUNY WES	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	02/27/2020
State University of New York - System Administration	T003540	\$0.00	\$0.00	09/01/2019	08/31/2022	NATURAL GAS SUPPLY TO SUNY PUR	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	07/05/2019
State University of New York - System Administration	C004110	\$0.00	\$0.00	10/01/2023	09/30/2026	Natural gas through the National Grid Metro NY Service Territory	Commodity - Energy Products	01/17/2024
College at Fredonia	T003085	\$3,000,000.00	\$1,005,527.48	04/01/2017	03/31/2020	NATURAL GAS	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	05/20/2017
College at Fredonia	T003669	\$3,050,000.00	\$1,782,444.78	04/01/2020	03/31/2025	NATURAL GAS	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	08/27/2020
College at Morrisville	T003351	\$396,000.00	\$309,284.83	06/01/2018	05/31/2021	NATURAL GAS @ VARIOUS METERS	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	08/17/2018
College at New Paltz	T003519	\$555,760.78	\$524,760.78	12/01/2023	05/31/2024	NATURAL GAS FOR THE SUNY NEW P	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	02/16/2024

Page 3 of 5 - May 16, 2024 - 11:45 AM.

College at Brockport	T02507A	\$3,000,000.00	\$2,234,825.43	11/19/2014	05/31/2018	NATURAL GAS	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	01/09/2015
College at Brockport	T02057A	\$3,000,000.00	\$0.00	10/31/2014	05/31/2016	NATURAL GAS	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	12/19/2014
College at Brockport	CM03834	\$2,050,000.00	\$1,850,146.68	06/01/2021	05/31/2024	Natural gas through RG&E SUNY Brockport usage	Commodity - Raw Materials And Component Parts	07/29/2021
College at Brockport	T003351	\$107,298.00	\$80,965.02	06/01/2018	05/31/2021	NATURAL GAS	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	08/15/2018
SUNY - Health Science Center at Brooklyn	T002837	\$13,000,000.00	\$7,867,974.59	10/01/2015	09/30/2020	NATURAL GAS SUPPLY FOR HEATING	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	10/27/2015
SUNY - Health Science Center at Brooklyn	T02318A	\$2,406,851.13	\$2,385,176.18	11/13/2014	09/30/2015	SUPPLY OF NATURAL GAS FOR THE	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/27/2014
SUNY - Health Science Center at Brooklyn	C004110	\$5,000,000.00	\$576,682.07	10/01/2023	09/30/2026	Natural gas through the National Grid Metro NY Service Territory	Commodity - Energy Products	04/03/2024
College at Oswego	T02515A	\$3,279,530.81	\$3,279,530.81	10/31/2013	05/31/2018	NATURAL GAS AWARD FROM SUNY	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	11/25/2014
College at Oswego	T003310	\$4,431,369.31	\$4,401,314.82	06/01/2018	05/31/2023	NATURAL GAS CONTRACT	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	08/14/2018
SUNY at Buffalo	T003085	\$7,000,000.00	\$4,474,957.54	04/01/2017	03/31/2020	NATURAL GAS SUPPLY	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	06/20/2017
SUNY at Buffalo	T003669	\$13,329,161.31	\$8,320,673.83	04/01/2020	03/31/2025	SUPPLY OF NATURAL GAS	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	08/12/2020
College at Cortland	T003351	\$2,025,000.00	\$1,016,909.18	06/01/2018	05/31/2021	NATURAL GAS SUPPLY	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	05/23/2018

SUNY - Upstate Medical University	T003310	\$8,175,000.00	\$7,451,604.03	06/01/2018	05/31/2023	INATIJRAL GAS PER SUNY II-WIDE - I	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	10/11/2018
SUNY - Upstate Medical University	T02515A	\$5,410,025.24	\$4,765,153.53	10/31/2014	05/31/2018		Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	01/07/2015
College of Technology at Alfred	T003085	\$2,000,000.00	\$808,516.27	04/01/2017	03/31/2020	ISUNY ENERGY CONTRACT FOR	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	05/26/2017
College of Technology at Alfred	T003669	\$1,830,000.00	\$1,662,220.86	04/01/2020	03/31/2025	FOR	Contracts Not Subject to OSC Pre-Audit	05/19/2020